

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

12-90	Version:	1	Name:	Patricia Van Kampen Appointment
Appointment			Status:	Confirmed
1/8/2012			In control:	County Clerk
			Final action:	2/2/2012
From the County Executive appointing Patricia Van Kampen to the Milwaukee County Pension Board for a term expiring February 2, 2015.				
	Appointment 1/8/2012 From the Cour	Appointment 1/8/2012 From the County Executiv	Appointment 1/8/2012 From the County Executive app	AppointmentStatus:1/8/2012In control:Final action:From the County Executive appointing Patricia

Attachments: 1. REPORT, 2. ATTACHMENT, 3. CB Resolution, 4. Audio PER 01/27/12

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/2/2012	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	CONFIRMED	Pass
1/27/2012	1	Committee on Personnel	APPROVED & RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
1/12/2012	1	Board Chairman	ASSIGNED	

From the County Executive appointing Patricia Van Kampen to the Milwaukee County Pension Board for a term expiring February 2, 2015.

Subject:	Appointment to the Milwaukee County Pension Board
From:	Chris Abele, Milwaukee County Executive
То:	Supervisor Lee Holloway, County Board Chairman
Date:	January 5, 2012

Subject to the confirmation of our Honorable Body and pursuant to the provisions set forth in Chapter 201.24 (8.2) of county General Ordinances, I am herby appointing Patricia Van Kampen to serve on the Milwaukee County Pension Board. Ms. Van Kampen's term will expire on February 2, 2015.

A copy of Ms. Van Kampen's resume is attached for your review. Thank you for your consideration.

Chris Abele

Milwaukee County Executive